## **TRINITY CHRISTIAN DAYCARE FEES 2023-2024**

Tuition rates are effective August 1, 2023

## I. REGISTRATION AND TUITION AND FEES

\*Nursery through K3 registration is paid once coming into the daycare program.

| Grade level   | Registration                            | Tuition                                  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Nursery   | \$ 250.00                               | Weekly \$ 185.00 / Bimonthly \$ 400.83** |  |  |
| K 1 – K 3   | \$ 250.00                               | Weekly \$ 190.00 / Bimonthly \$ 411.67** |  |  |
| К 4   | \$ 250.00 /year                         | Weekly \$ 190.00 / Bimonthly \$ 411.67** |  |  |
|   | Food Charge (K1 - K4)                   | Weekly \$ 15.00 / Bimonthly \$ 32.50     |  |  |
|   | Curriculum Fee (K4)                     | Fee (K4) \$250.00/Year                   |  |  |
|   | *Nursery – K3 Registration Fee \$250.00 |  |  |  |
| **The Bimonthly amount is calculated by taking the weekly fee, multiplying by 52 weeks, then dividing by 24 payments. |   |  |  |  |

## **II. MISCELLANEOUS FEES**

| Misc. Items  | Fee  |
|--|--|
| Returned Check   | \$ 30.00   |
| Late Charge \$ 35.00 incurred on the 6 <sup>th</sup> day after p |  |
| Daycare late pick-up   | \$ 5.00 up to 6:05 pm and \$ 1.00 per minute after that. |

## **III. TUITION DISCOUNTS**

| Tuition Discount - Per Family |                    |                     |                    |  |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--|
| 2nd                           | 3 <sup>rd</sup>    | 4 <sup>th</sup>     | 5 <sup>th</sup>    |  |
| Student                       | Student            | Student             | Student            |  |
| 10%                           | 20%                | 30%                 | 100%               |  |
| of the second child           | of the third child | of the fourth child | of the fifth child |  |